
 

UNOX S.p.A. 
 
VIA DELL’ARTIGIANATO, 28/30 
35010 VIGODARZERE (PD) 
ITALY 
 
Declares under its own responsibilities that its products 
 
CHEFTOP, LINEMISS and LINEMICRO ACCESSORIES – models GRP825, GRP305 and TG305 
 
and characterized as follows: 
- Material (plastic, paper / cardboard, wood, metal, glass): STAINLESS STEEL, CHROMIUM PLATED METAL, ALUMINIUM 
 

Meet the following requirements: 
- Regulation 1935/2004 of 27/10/2004. 
- From 2023/2006/CE regulation of 22 December 2006 as amended, concerning good manufacturing practice for 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs. 
- Directive 2002/72/EC of 6 August 2002 (and amendments) and EU Council Regulation No. 10/2011 for materials 
and subject matter intended to come into contact with food 
   

 YES                  NO                NOT CONCERNED   
 
Concerning the material and / or object described above, this conformity is assessed in the light of regulations and / or 
other reference texts (administrative or professional, or advice of a scientific authority official ). 
 
The material and / or object above mentioned, in normal conditions of employment does not produce any 
unacceptable alteration in the characteristics of the food and it can come into contact: 
 
 

- With all types of food     

In any event : 
 
 The compliance is subject to the conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the particular 

characteristics of the material or object; such conditions as prescribed by custom or professional codes 
 

 When changing the packaged product, its composition or its destination, as well as in the case of a change in the 
conditions of implementation of the material or object, the person in charge of this statement must be sure of 
the compatibility container / content and must then assume responsibility for it. 

 
This declaration of conformity has been established on the basis of the following: 
 

- Statement (s) of raw materials suppliers  
(the material component object of the declaration) 

- Autres (ex : présence de biocides, …)  

 
 
Vigodarzere, 26/10/2012 
 

 



	 TŁUMACZENIE

Wpis do rejestru: XIII Wydział Gospodarczy Krajowego Rejestru Sadowego, KRS 0000010073, NIP 952-18-66-652, Kapitał zakładowy PLN 150.000,-

Stalgast sp. z o.o. ul. Staniewicka 5 03-310 Warszawa 
tel.: 22 517 15 75 fax: 22 517 15 77 www.stalgast.com email: stalgast@stalgast.com

UNOX S.p.A.

VIA DELL’ARTIGIANATO, 28/30
35010 VIGODARZERE (PD)
WŁOCHY

Deklaruje na własną odpowiedzialność, że produkt

Akcesoria do linii CHEFTOP, LINEMISS i LINEMICRO - model GRP825, GRP305 i TG305 

i charakteryzujące się: 
- materiał (plastik, papier i tektura, drewno, metal, szkło): stal nierdzewna, chromowany metal, aluminium)

Spełnia wymagania zgodne z:
- ROZPORZĄDZENIE (WE) NR 1935/2004 PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY z dnia 27 października 2004 r. w 
sprawie materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością oraz uchylające dyrektywy 80/590/EWG i 
89/109/EWG
- ROZPORZĄDZENIE KOMISJI (WE) NR 2023/2006 z dnia 22 grudnia 2006 r. w sprawie dobrej praktyki produkcyjnej w 
odniesieniu do materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością
- Dyrektywa Komisji 2002/72/EC z dnia 6 sierpnia 2002 r. (ze zmianami) oraz ROZPORZĄDZENIE KOMISJI (WE) NR 
10/2011 z dnia 14 stycznia 2011 r. w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do 
kontaktu z żywnością

Tak         Nie         Nie jest rozpatrywana   

Dotyczące materiałów i/lub składników opisanych powyżej, to jest ocena zgodności z przepisami i/lub innymi aktami 
prawnymi (administracyjnej lub zawodowej, lub oficjalnego autorytetu naukowego ).
Materiał i/lub obiekt wymieniony powyżej, w normalnych warunkach pracy nie przyniesie żadnych niepożądanych 
zmian w cechach żywności i może wejść z nią w kontakt.

W przypadku wszystkich rodzajów żywności           

 W każdym przypadku:
Zgodność podlega warunkom przechowywania, przenoszenia i użytkowania, biorąc pod uwagę charakterystyczne 
cechy materiału lub przedmiotu; warunki te określone przez użytkownika lub kodeks zawodowy.

W przypadku zmiany zapakowanego produktu, jego składu lub jego przeznaczenia, jak również w przypadku zmiany 
w warunkach implementacji materiału lub przedmiotu, osobę odpowiedzialną za to stwierdzenie musi być pewien 
zgodności zawartości pojemnika a następnie za to przyjmuje tym na siebie odpowiedzialność.

Deklaracja zgodności została ustalona w oparciu o:

Oświadczenie dostawcy o składnikach użytych materiałów                      
Inne (np. obecność substancji biobójczych itd. )                                                                                  

Vigodarzere, 26/10/2012

UNOX S.p.A.
Enrico Franzolin
Prezydent


